
W302210I , W362210I, W362210, W422210, W482210 2

W302418, W362418, W422418 4

W482418, W542418, W602418, W662418 6

W302718, W362718, W422718 8

W482718, W542718, W602718, W662718 10

I363418, I423418, I543418, I663418 12

L282212I 14

L342212, L402212, L462212, L522212, L582212 16

RECIRC30 (811838), RECIRC36 (811839) 18

Parts Not Pictured (all models) 20

subzero.com    800.222.7820

Pro Series Ventilation (I, L, W Models)
Parts Manual



Page 2

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

14

15

13

11

22

16

20

7 9

8
6

5

4

1

2

11

13

3

21

10

19

12

18

17

W302210I, W362210I, W362210, W422210, W482210 VIEW

2#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

NOTE: 600 CFM internal blower included with models.W302210I & W362210I only.
Internal blower not included with models W362210, W422210, W482210, must use remote blower (not included).

service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805317
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=804705
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811176
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=818578
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811193
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811173
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805320
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=816311
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811191
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811184
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811529
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811195
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811527


Page 3

Pro Parts List & Exploded ViewsPRO SERIES VENTILATION

W302210I, W362210I, W362210, W422210, W482210 PARTS LIST
Ref # Part # Description

3 #806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

1 805317 Screw, #8 X 1/2 Pan HD. Phil. S/M (2)

2 804705 Transition, 3 1/4”x14” to 8”

3 N/A Removable Back Panel 30”

N/A Removable Back Panel 36”

N/A Removable Back Panel 42”

N/A Removable Back Panel 48”

4 811176 Junction Box-Svce

5 818578 Blow, 600CFM-Internal, PRO, Svce (incl. w/W302210I & W362210I only)

6 805320 Nut, 10-24 Hex Flange Lock

7 811193 Limiter, Thermal-Svce

8 811173 Terminal Block-Svce

9 817165 Electrical Outlet-Svce (2-hole) (PTS 15006756)

805342 3-Hole Electrical Outlet (SWS 15006756)

10 N/A Top Partition (30”,36”,42”,48”)

11 811183 Lamp, Socket-Svce (*)

12 N/A Light Holder 

13 811189 Lamp, Halogen-Svce (Par. 20, 38 Watt) (*) (PTS 11397161)

815585 Lamp, Bulb-Pro Liner Svce (*) (SWS 11397161)

14 811195 Knob-Ventilation, Svce (2)

15 811184 Bezel Assy, 2-Hole-Svce

16 811529 Control, Blower-Svce

17 811527 Bracket Switch-Blower, Svce

18 N/A Inner Wall (Left & Right)

19 N/A Side Bracket

20 816311 Baffle Filter, 13-1/2 X 12-7/8-Svce (*)

21 N/A Liner

22 811191 Control Assy - Lamp, Svce

NOTE: (*) (2) 30”, 36”, 42" wide, (3) 48” wide
PTS= Prior to serial number, SWS= Starting with serial number



Page 4

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

2

1

27

14

15

16

13

11

9

10

18

21

19

20

8

7

6 4

11

13

5

3

24

22
23

12

26
25

17

W302418, W362418, W422418 VIEW

4#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

NOTE:  Can use 900 CFM internal blower with these models (not included), or remote blower (not included).

service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805317
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=817532
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805320
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811176
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=814427
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805339
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811193
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811173
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811180
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811191
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811184
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811195
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811529
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811527


Page 5

Pro Parts List & Exploded ViewsPRO SERIES VENTILATION

W302418, W362418, W422418 PARTS LIST
Ref # Part # Description

5 #806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

1 805317 Screw, #8 X 1/2 Pan HD. Phil. S/M (6)

2 811194 Transition, 10 Round-Svce (PTS 16158239)

820424 Damper, 10 Round-Svce (SWS 16158239)

3 N/A Removable Back Panel 30”

N/A Removable Back Panel 36”

N/A Removable Back Panel 42”

4 811176 Junction Box-Svce

5 817532 Plate, Blo Mt,Wall, 90-Int, Svce

6 805320 Nut, 10-24 Hex Flange Lock

7 814427 Blower, Internal, Svce (***)

8 805339 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Flange Lock

9 811193 Limiter, Thermal-Svce

10 811173 Terminal Block-Svce

11 811183 Lamp, Socket-Svce (*)

12 N/A Light Holder

13 811189 Lamp, Halogen-Svce (Par. 20, 38 Watt) (*) (PTS 11397161)

815585 Lamp, Bulb-Pro Liner Svce (*) (SWS11397161)

14 811195 Knob-Ventilation, Svce

15 811184 Bezel Assy, 2-Hole-Svce

16 811529 Control, Blower-Svce

17 811527 Switch with Bracket-Svce

18 N/A Top Partition (30”,36”,42”,48”)

19 811200 Grease Cup-Large, Svce (22-3/4”)

811199 Grease Cup-Small, Svce (16-3/4”) (2)

20 811180 Filter Assy-Svce 11-7/8”X11-7/8” (**)

21 817165 Electrical Outlet-Svce (2-hole) (PTS 15006756)

805342 3-Hole Electrical Outlet (SWS 15006756)

22 N/A Lower Shroud (30”, 36” 42”)

23 N/A Bottom Track (30”, 36” 42”)

24 N/A Inner Side (Left & Right)

25 N/A Front Cover (30”, 36” 42”)

26 818551 Runner, 30'' Wallhood, Svce (2)

818552 Runner, 42'', 54'', 66'' Wallhood, Svce (2)

NOTE: 36'' does not use runners.
27 811191 Control Assy - Lamp - Svce

NOTE:
(*) (2) 30”, 36”, 42" wide
(**) (2) 30” wide, (3) 36”, 42” wide
(***) Not Included with Hood (Sold Separately)



Page 6

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

1

2

6 4

7

8

2124

20

19

11

13

15

14
16

27

13

11

10

9

5

3

23

18

17

26 25

12

22

W482418, W542418, W602418, W662418 VIEW

6#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

NOTE:  Can use 1200 CFM internal blower with these models (not included), or remote blower (not included).

service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805317
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811194
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=817535
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805320
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=810316
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811176
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805339
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811193
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811173
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811180
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811191
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811184
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=818552
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811529
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811195
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811527


Page 7

Pro Parts List & Exploded ViewsPRO SERIES VENTILATION

W482418, W542418, W602418, W662418 PARTS LIST
Ref # Part # Description

7 #806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

1 805317 Screw, #8 X 1/2 Pan HD. Phil. S/M (6)

2 811194 Transition, 10 Round-Svce

3 N/A Removable Back Panel 48”

N/A Removable Back Panel 54”

N/A Removable Back Panel 60”

N/A Removable Back Panel 66”

4 811176 Junction Box-Svce

5 817535 Pl,Blo Mt, Wall, 120-Int, Svce

6 805320 Nut, 10-24 Hex Flange Lock

7 810316 1200 CFM Internal Blower (***)

8 805339 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Flange Lock

9 811193 Limiter, Thermal-Svce

10 811173 Terminal Block-Svce

11 811183 Lamp, Socket-Svce (*)

12 N/A Light Holder

13 811189 Lamp, Halogen-Svce (Par. 20, 38 Watt) (*) (PTS 11397161)

815585 Lamp, Bulb-Pro Liner Svce (*) (SWS11397161)

14 811195 Knob-Ventilation, Svce (2)

15 811184 Bezel Assy, 2-Hole-Svce

16 811529 Control, Blower-Svce

17 811527 Bracket, Switch-Blower, Svce

18 N/A Top Partition

19 811200 Grease Cup-Large, Svce (22-3/4”) (2)

811182 Grease Cup-Medium, Svce (19-1/8”) (3)

20 811180 Filter Assy-Svce 11-7/8”X11-7/8” (**)

21 817165 Electrical Outlet-Svce (2-hole) (PTS 15006756)

805342 3-Hole Electrical Outlet (SWS 15006756)

22 N/A Lower Shroud 

23 N/A Bottom Track 

24 N/A Inner Side (Left & Right)

25 N/A Front Cover

26 818552 Runner-42'', 54'', 66'', Wallhood, Svce (2)

NOTE: 48'' & 60'' does not use runners.
27 811191 Control Assy - Lamp - Svce

NOTE:
(*) (2) 48” wide, 54” wide, (3) 60” wide, 66” wide
(**) (4) 48” wide, 54” wide, (5) 60” wide, 66” wide
(***) Not Included with Hood (Sold Separately)



Page 8

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

1

2

6
4

22

23
7

21

8

14

15

31

18

16
13

11

13

11

19

20

10

11

11
25

25

9
30

5

3

24

26

27

12

29

17

28

W302718, W362718, W422718 VIEW

8#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

NOTE:  Can use 900 CFM internal blower with these models (not included), or remote blower (not included).

service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805317
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811194
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=817532
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805320
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805436
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805437
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=814422
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811176
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811193
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811173
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805339
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805344
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811180
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811192
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805344
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811191
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811186
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811529
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811527
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811195


Page 9

Pro Parts List & Exploded ViewsPRO SERIES VENTILATION

W302718, W362718, W422718 PARTS LIST
Ref # Part # Description

9 #806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

1 805317 Screw, #8 X 1/2 Pan HD. Phil. S/M (6)

2 811194 Transition, 10 Round-Svce

3 N/A Removable Back Panel 30”

N/A Removable Back Panel 36”

N/A Removable Back Panel 42”

4 811176 Junction Box-Svce

5 817532 Plate, Blo Mt,Wall, 90-Int, Svce

6 805320 Nut, 10-24 Hex Flange Lock

7 814422 Blower, 900 Internal (****)

8 805339 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Flange Lock

9 811193 Limiter, Thermal-Svce

10 811173 Terminal Block-Svce

11 811183 Lamp, Socket-Svce (*)

12 N/A Light Holder 

13 811189 Lamp, Halogen-Svce (Par. 20, 38 Watt) (**) (PTS 11397161)

815585 Lamp, Bulb-Pro Liner Svce (**) (SWS11397161)

14 811195 Knob-Ventilation, Svce (3)

15 811186 Bezel Assy, 3-Hole-Svce

16 811529 Control, Blower-Svce

17 811527 Bracket, Switch-Blower,Svce

18 811192 Control Assy-Heat Lamp, Svce

19 811200 Grease Cup-Large, Svce (22-3/4”) (1)

811199 Grease Cup-Small, Svce (16-3/4”) (2)

20 811180 Filter Assy-Svce 11-7/8”X11-7/8” (***)

21 817165 Electrical Outlet-Svce (2-hole) (PTS 15006756)

805342 3-Hole Electrical Outlet (SWS 15006756)

22 805436 Heat Lamp Bracket Cover (2)

23 805437 Heat Lamp Bracket (2)

24 N/A Heat Mount (30”, 36”, 42”)

25 805344 Heat Lamp 250 Watt (White) (2)

26 N/A Heat Lamp Cover (30”, 36”, 42”)

27 N/A Bottom Track (30”, 36” 42”)

28 N/A Inner Side (Left & Right)

29 N/A Lower Shroud (30”, 36”, 42”)

30 818551 Runner-30 Wall Hood, Svce (2)

818552 Runner-42”, 54” ,66" Wall Hood, Svce

NOTE: 36'' does not use runners.
31 811191 Control Assy - Lamp - Svce

NOTE:
(*) (4) 30” wide, 36” wide, 42" wide, 48” wide, 54” wide, (5) 60" wide, 66” wide,
(**) (2) 30” wide, 36” wide, 42" wide, 48” wide, 54” wide, (3) 60" wide, 66” wide,
(***) (2) 30” wide, (3) 36” wide, 42” wide, (4) 48” wide, 54” wide,(5) 60” wide, 66” wide,
(****) Not Included with Hood (Sold Separately)



Page 10

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

22

1

2

4

6

23

11

10

20

19

21

8

7

1615
14

31

18

13

11

25

9

30

13

11

11

25

5

3

24

26

27

12

29
28

17

W482718, W542718, W602718, W662718 VIEW

10#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

NOTE:  Can use 1200 CFM internal blower with these models (not included), or remote blower (not included).

service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805317
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811194
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=817535
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805320
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811176
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805436
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=810316
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811193
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=818552
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805344
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811173
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805339
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811180
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811192
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805344
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811191
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805341
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811529
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811527
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811195


Page 11

Pro Parts List & Exploded ViewsPRO SERIES VENTILATION

W482718, W542718, W602718, W662718 PARTS LIST
Ref # Part # Description

11 #806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

1 805317 Screw, #8 X 1/2 Pan HD. Phil. S/M (6)

2 811194 Transition, 10 Round-Svce

3 N/A Removable Back Panel 48”

N/A Removable Back Panel 54”

N/A Removable Back Panel 60”

N/A Removable Back Panel 66”

4 811176 Junction Box-Svce

5 817535 Pl,Blo Mt, Wall, 120-Int, Svce

6 805320 Nut, 10-24 Hex Flange Lock

7 810316 1200 CFM Internal Blower (****)

8 805339 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Flange Lock

9 811193 Limiter, Thermal-Svce

10 811173 Terminal Block-Svce

11 811183 Lamp, Socket-Svce (*)

12 N/A Light Holder

13 811189 Lamp, Halogen-Svce (Par. 20, 38 Watt) (**) (PTS 11397161)

815585 Lamp, Bulb-Pro Liner Svce (**) (SWS11397161)

14 811195 Knob, Switch Control (3)

15 805341 3-Hole Bezel, Switch

16 811529 Control, Blower-Svce

17 811527 Switch with Bracket-Svce

18 811192 Control Assy-Heat Lamp, Svce

19 811200 Grease Cup-Large, Svce (22-3/4”) (2)

811182 Grease Cup-Medium, Svce (19-1/8”) (3)

20 811180 Filter Assy-Svce 11-7/8”X11-7/8” (***)

21 817165 Electrical Outlet-Svce (2-hole) (PTS 15006756)

805342 3-Hole Electrical Outlet (SWS 15006756)

22 805436 Heat Lamp Bracket Cover (2)

23 N/A Heat Lamp Bracket (2)

24 N/A Heat Mount

25 805344 Heat Lamp 250 Watt (White) (2)

26 N/A Heat Lamp Cover

27 N/A Bottom Track (30”, 36” 42”)

28 N/A Inner Side (Left & Right)

29 N/A Lower Shroud

30 818552 Runner-42'', 54'', 66'' Wallhoods, Svce (2)

31 811191 Control Assy - Lamp - Svce

NOTE:
(*) (5) 48”, 54”, 60" and 66” wide
(**) (3) 48”, 54”, 60" and 66” wide,
(***) (4) 48” and 54” wide, (5) 60” and 66” wide
(****) Not Included with Hood (Sold Separately)



Page 12

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

1

2

3

4

6

27

13

11

14
15

28

16

26

20 19

19

6

11
13

8

7
9

21

10

5

23

22

12

25

24

17

18

I363418, I423418, I543418, I663418 VIEW

12#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

NOTE:  Can use 1200 CFM internal blower with these models (not included), or remote blower (not included).

service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805669
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805317
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=812077
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805668
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805321
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=818503
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811193
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811173
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811195
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811184
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811529
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811527
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811180
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=814423
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805668
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811191


Page 13

Pro Parts List & Exploded ViewsPRO SERIES VENTILATION

I363418, I423418, I543418, I663418 PARTS LIST
Ref # Part # Description

13 #806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

1 805669 Island Hood Mounting Screw Kit

2 811609 Duct Cover-Island, 36-6 (Sales Acc)

811610 Duct Cover-Island, 42-6 (Sales Acc)

811611 Duct Cover-Island, 54-6 (Sales Acc)

811612 Duct Cover-Island, 66-6 (Sales Acc)

811613 Duct Cover-Island, 36-12 (Sales Acc)

811614 Duct Cover-Island, 42-12 (Sales Acc)

811615 Duct Cover-Island, 54-12 (Sales Acc)

811616 Duct Cover-Island, 66-12 (Sales Acc)

3 805317 Screw, #8X1/2 Pan HD, Phil S/M (3)

4 812077 Transition, 13X8.75X10 Rnd, Svce

5 N/A 12-24 X .875, Tpg, Scr, SLFDR (*) (Supplied with Duct Covers)

6 805668 Wall Hood Mounting Screw Kit Svce

7 805321 Electrical J-Box

8 818503 Electrical J-Box Support-Svce

9 811193 Limiter, Thermal-Svce

10 811173 Terminal Block-Svce

11 811183 Lamp, Socket-Svce (**)

12 N/A Light Holder 

13 811189 Lamp, Halogen-Svce (Par. 20, 38 Watt) (**) (PTS 11397161)

815585 Lamp, Bulb-Pro Liner Svce (**) (SWS11397161)

14 811195 Knob-Ventilation, Svce (2)

15 811184 Bezel Assy, 2-Hole-Svce

16 811529 Control, Blower-Svce

17 811527 Bracket, Switch-Blower, Svce

18 N/A Inner Wall (Left & Right)

19 811200 Grease Cup-Large, Svce (22-3/4”) (2)

811182 Grease Cup-Medium, Svce (19-1/8”) (6)

811199 Grease Cup-Small, Svce (16-3/4”) (4)

20 811180 Filter Assy-Svce 11-7/8”X11-7/8” (***)

21 817165 Electrical Outlet-Svce (2-hole) (PTS 15006756)

805342 3-Hole Electrical Outlet (SWS 15006756)

22 N/A Front Lower Shroud

23 N/A Rear Lower Shroud

24 N/A Top Filter Mount

25 N/A Mounting brkt (included with 804703)

26 814423 Blower, 1200 Internal (****)

27 818553 Runner-36, Island Hood, Svce (4)

818554 Runner-42”, 54”, 66” Is Hood, Svce, Island Hood (42”, 54”, 66") (4)

28 811191 Control Assy - Lamp - Svce

NOTE:
(*) (22) 36” and 42" wide, (24) 54" wide, (36) 66" wide, (Supplied with Duct Covers, not with Hood)
(**) (2) 36" and 42" wide, (3) 54" and 66" wide,
(***) (6) 36 and 42" wide, (8) 54" wide, (10) 66" wide
(****) Not Included with Hood (Sold Separately)



Page 14

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

1

2

4

5

69

20

11

13

22

14

15 16 11

13

7

8

3

21

10

19

12

18

17

L282212I VIEW

14#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

NOTE: 600 CFM internal blower included with this model.

service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805317
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=804705
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=818578
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=8111176
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811193
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805320
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811173
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811180
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811191
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811184
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811529
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811195
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811527


Page 15

Pro Parts List & Exploded ViewsPRO SERIES VENTILATION

L282212I PARTS LIST
Ref # Part # Description

15 #806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

1 805317 Screw, #8 X 1/2 Pan HD. Phil. S/M (2)

2 804705 3 1/4”X14” to 8” Round Transition

3 N/A Removable Back Panel 28

4 8111176 Junction Box-Svce

5 818578 Blo, 600 CFM-Internal, PRO, Svce

6 805320 Nut, 10-24 Hex Flange Lock (4)

7 811193 Limiter, Thermal-Svce

8 811173 Terminal Block-Svce

9 817165 Electrical Outlet-Svce (2-hole) (PTS 15006756)

805342 3-Hole Electrical Outlet (SWS 15006756)

10 N/A Top Partition (28”)

11 811183 Lamp, Socket-Svce (2)

12 N/A Light Bracket (2)

13 811189 Lamp, Halogen-Svce (Par. 20, 38 Watt) (2) (PTS 11397161)

815585 Lamp, Bulb-Pro Liner Svce (SWS11397161)

14 811195 Knob-Ventilation, Svce (2)

15 811184 Bezel Assy, 2-Hole-Svce

16 811529 Control, Blower-Svce

17 811527 Bracket, Switch-Blower, Svce

18 N/A Inner Wall (Left & Right)

19 N/A Side Bracket

20 811180 Filter Assy-Svce 11-7/8''X11-7/8'' (2)

21 N/A Liner (28”)

22 811191 Control Assy - Lamp - Svce



Page 16

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

1

2

6

4
10

9

20

11

13
14

15
16

2311

13

7
8

3

5

22

12

21

17

18

19

L342212, L402212, L462212, L522212, L582212 VIEW

16#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

NOTE:  Can use 1200 CFM internal blower with these models (not included), or remote blower (not included).

service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805317
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811194
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805320
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=805087
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811193
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811176
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811173
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=816311
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811191
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811183
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811184
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811529
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811527
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811195


Page 17

Pro Parts List & Exploded ViewsPRO SERIES VENTILATION

L342212, L402212, L462212, L522212, L582212 PARTS LIST
Ref # Part # Description

17 #806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

1 805317 Screw, #8 X 1/2 Pan HD. Phil. S/M (6)

2 811194 Transition, 10 Round-Svce

3 818504 Removeable Back Panel, L34-Svce

N/A Removable Back Panel, 40”

N/A Removable Back Panel, 46”

N/A Removable Back Panel, 52”

N/A Removable Back Panel, 58”

4 811176 Junction Box-Svce

5 N/A Mounting Plate, 1200 CFM Blower

6 805320 Nut, 10-24 Hex Flange Lock (6)

7 811193 Limiter, Thermal-Svce

8 811173 Terminal Block-Svce

9 811679 Outlet, Blower-Svce (SWS 15006756)

817165 3-Hole Electrical Outlet-Svce (2-Hole) (PTS 15006756)

10 805087 1200 CFM Internal Blower/Liner (***)

11 811183 Lamp, Socket-Svce (*)

12 N/A Light Bracket

13 811189 Lamp, Halogen-Svce (Par. 20, 38 Watt) (*) (PTS 11397161)

815585 Lamp, Bulb-Pro Liner Svce (*) (SWS11397161)

14 811195 Knob-Ventilation, Svce (2)

15 811184 Bezel Assy, 2-Hole-Svce

16 811529 Control, Blower-Svce

17 811527 Bracket, Switch-Blower, Svce

18 N/A Inner Wall (Left & Right)

19 N/A Side Bracket

20 816311 Baffle Filter, 13-1/2”X12-7/8” (**)

21 N/A Liner (28”)

22 N/A Top Partition (34”, 40”, 46”, 52”, 58”)

23 811191 Control Assy - Lamp - Svce

NOTE:
(*) (2) 34"wide , 40” wide, 46” wide, (3) 52'' wide, 58'' wide
(**) (2) 34” wide, 40” wide, (3) 46” wide, 52” wide, (4) 58” wide
(***) Not Included with Hood (Sold Separately)



Page 18

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

1

4

2

3

5

RECIRC30 (811838), RECIRC36 (811839) VIEW

18#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016



Page 19

Pro Parts List & Exploded ViewsPRO SERIES VENTILATION

RECIRC30 (811838), RECIRC36 (811839) PARTS LIST
Ref # Part # Description

19 #806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

1 811838 Recirc Assembly-30 (Complete)

811839 Recirc Assembly-36 (Complete)

2 N/A Spring - Recirc, Svce      

3 N/A Rivet, Pop 1/8 X .251-.312 GRIP

4 812336 Filter-30, Svce 

812337 Filter-36, Svce

5 N/A Grille - Recirc 30 Svce

N/A Grille - Recirc 36 Svce



Page 20

NOT PICTURED PARTS LIST
Part # Description

811196 Diode-Ventilation, Svce (Lights)

811879 Bracket, Mntg-Svce

810555 Component Package, Install-Hood

811172 Wolf Logo, Ventilation-Svce

811194 Transition, 10 Round-Svce

804707 3 1/4”X10” to 8 “ Round Transition

818761 Wood Strip-36, Svce

818762 Wood Strip-42, Svce

818763 Wood Strip-48, Svce

818764 Wood Strip-54, Svce

PRO SERIES VENTILATIONPro Parts List & Exploded Views

36#806071 - Revision F -  May, 2016

service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811196
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811879
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=810555
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811172
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=811194
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=804707
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=818761
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=818762
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=818763
service_prclst.aspx?ppart=818764

